

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2216 OF 2011

SECURITIES & EXCH.BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR B SHAH(HUF)& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair,Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Madhav Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of Paragraph (4) of the affidavit dated 15th November, 2011, which is re-produced hereinbelow, the civil appeal stands dismissed.

"4. That pursuant to the said Notice, the General meeting of the shareholders got concluded on 5.11.2011 by passing the said special Resolution with overwhelming majority of 98.58%....."

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2216 OF 2011

Securities and Exchange Board of India

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Dr. Arvind Kumar B. Shah (HUF) & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of Paragraph (4) of the affidavit dated 15th November, 2011, which is re-produced hereinbelow, the civil appeal stands dismissed.

"4. That pursuant to the said Notice, the General meeting of the shareholders got concluded on 5.11.2011 by passing the said special Resolution with overwhelming majority of 98.58%....."

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
November 21, 2011.
-tir-